Date/Time: Person Contacted: Vehicle II Date/Time: Confirmed with Final Fig, Date/Time: Submit Final FigLS 4700 , 6 days (Red S	Claimant: Surveyor: Shing Li Lai Workshop: Automax Survey 8053 B 801 605 2017 PM H.O.D. Endorsement/Date: N / OUT days (Red \$ / %; Originat 10 days 5300 / 53 %; Original days)
D/P Re-inspection / Evaluation D Inspect Vehicle No: PC 7188 R Insured: S1E	Claimant: Surveyor: Shing Li Lai Workshop: Automax Survey 8053 B 8072017 6082017 H.O.D. Endorsement/Date: N/OUT days (Red \$/ %; Origina! 10 days 5300 /53 %; Originaldays) NS (401 - 6268 6088)
Inspect Vehicle No: PC 7188R Insured: SLE Workshop m/s Shay Li Lin Tel: 6842 70 2 Kokh Bukh Are 2 # 0136 dicy No: Claim No: 20736 Imm Insured: Excess: ake of Veh: D.O.A. Of The Share Confirmed with Final Fig. Date/Time: Confirmed with Final Fig. Date/Time: Action/Instruction No. 29 Sungin Kadut Loop Spire 729468 (Market Final Fig.) PC 7188R - NA (TUTIOR539 / Za	Workshop: Automax Survey 8053 B 801 6072017 6072017 PM H.O.D. Endorsement/Date N / OUT days (Red \$ /_ %; Origina! 10 days \$300 /53 %; Original days) NS (401 - 62676088)
Inspect Vehicle No: PC 7188 R Insured: SLE Workshop m/s Shing Li Lin Tel: 6842 07 2 Kaki Bulkit Ave 2 # 0136 licy No: Claim No: 20736 m Insured: Excess: ake of Veh: D.O.A. 06 Date/Time: Person Contacted: Vehicle In Date/Time: Confirmed with Final Fig. Date/Time: L3 > 18 Submit Final Fig. 4700 , 6 days (Red S. ate/Time Action/Instruction No. 29 Sungai Kadut Loop Spira 729468 (M. PC 71888 - NA / CTUTIOF339 / 74	Workshop: Automax Survey 8053 B 801 6072017 6072017 PM H.O.D. Endorsement/Date N / OUT days (Red \$ /_ %; Origina! 10 days \$300 /53 %; Original days) NS (401 - 62676088)
Workshop m/s Shing Li Lin	8053 B 301 3308556008 6092017 DM H.O.D. Endorsement/Date N / OUT days (Red \$ /_ %; Origina! 10 days \$300 /53 %; Original days) DS (AD) - 62696088)
Shear Li Lai Tel: 6842 80 2 Kak Bukit Ave 2 # 01-36 licy No: Claim No: 20736 m Insured: Excess: ake of Veh: D.O.A. 06 Date/Time: Person Contacted: Vehicle II Date/Time: Confirmed with Final Fig Vehicle II Date/Time: Submit Final Fig Submit Final Fig Action/Instruction No. 29 Sungai Kadut Loop Spira 729468 (M	301 301 301 301 301 301 301 301
Claim No: 20736 m Insured: Excess: ake of Veh: D.O.A. Of Ob. 2018 (Tuesday) C. 2016 Date/Time: Person Contacted: Vehicle II Date/Time: L3 > 18 Submit Final Fig LS 4700, 6 days (Red S. ate/Time Action/Instruction No. 29 Sungui Kadut Loop Spire 729465 (M	6087017 DM H.O.D. Endorsement/Date: N / OUT days (Red \$ / %; Original_ld days 5300 / 53 %; Original_days) NS (GID) - 6268 6088)
Date/Time:	6087017 DM H.O.D. Endorsement/Date: N / OUT days (Red \$ / %; Original_ld days 5300 / 53 %; Original_days) NS (GID) - 6268 6088)
Date/Time: Person Contacted: Vehicle II Date/Time: Confirmed with Final Fig. Date/Time: I3 > 18 Submit Final Fig. 4700, 6 days (Red S. M.) 29 Sungai Kadut Loop Spire 729469 (M.) PC 71888 - NA / CTUTUA339 / 24	OM H.O.D. Endorsement/Date N / OUT days (Red \$ /_ %; Origina! 10 days 5300 / 53 _ %; Original days) NS (GN) - 62676088)
Date/Time: Person Contacted: Vehicle II Date/Time: Confirmed with Final Fig, Date/Time: IS Submit Final Fig LS 4700 , 6 days (Red S	OM H.O.D. Endorsement/Date N / OUT days (Red \$ /_ %; Origina! 10 days 5300 / 53 _ %; Original days) NS (GID) - 62676088)
Ob 0) 2018 (Tuesday) C 2. Date/Time: Person Contacted: Vehicle II Date/Time: Confirmed with Final Fig, Date/Time: 13 > 18 Submit Final Fig LS 4700 , 6 days (Red S	N / OUT days (Red \$ /_ %; Origina! 10 days 5300 /53 %; Original days) NS (AM) - 62676088)
Date/Time: Person Contacted: Vehicle III Date/Time: Confirmed with Final Fig , Date/Time: 13 > 18 Submit Final Fig S 4700 , 6 days (Red S) Ric/Time Action/Instruction No. 29 Sungai Kadut Loop Soura 729469 (M	N / OUT days (Red \$ /%; Origina!_\(\begin{align*} \) days \(\sigma \) \(\frac{53}{5} \) \(\frac{62676088}{6088} \)
Date/Time: Confirmed with Final Fig Date/Time: 13 > 18 Submit Final Fig LS 4700, 6 days (Red S. ate/Time Action/Instruction No. 29 Sungui Kadut Loop Spire 729469 (M. PC 71888 - NA/CTLI70A339 / 24	days (Red \$/_%; Origina! 10 days 5300 / 53 %; Origina!days) NS (alb) - 62676088)
Date/Time: 13 18 Submit Final Fig LS 4700, 6 days (Red S_ate/Time Action/Instruction No. 29 Sungai Kadut Loop Spire 729469 (M	5300 /53 %; Original days) NS (alb) - 62676088)
Action/Instruction No. 29 Sungai Kadut Loop Spira 729469 (M PC 7188R - NA/CTLI7UA339 / 24	ns (alb) - 62696088)
No. 29 Sungei Kadut Loop Spire 7,29469 (m . PC 7188R - NA/CTL1707339 / 24	
. PC 7188R - NA/CTIT7UA339 / Z4	
. PC 7188R - NA / CTL1709339 / 24	
	. Dat: 06092017
SIE 80538 - X	
RECEIVED 1 3 FEB 2018	
NE 90	
Para(1): Parts found not replaced (To highlight R or	UB, LR, Etc)
Para(2) : Comments	0 11 120
Para(2): Comments on consistency of damages (Parts Not of	Consistent : NC)
4	
retiteller	
Para(3): Nett Value	
	Fee Charged: Date:
Market Value :Inspected/	Basic & Add 200
Evaluated by:	Transport
Salvage Value :	Photos
Nett Value :	Others Total
1) Date/Time 13 2 - tupisk File Pass to 2) Date/Time	File Return to
3) Date/Time File Pass to 4) Date/Time	5-000 W 745 C-00 E-00 C-00 C-00 C-00 C-00 C-00 C-00
TI Date I fille	File Return to

Weekend (S

Lump Sum / I.B.It IS



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	URANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CS/LCR180020	58/vb			
110	Non Your To III o	0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0					
	HENTON WAY #0	8-16 NGAPORE 079120	Date: 01-02-2018				
UNA	K 113 BUILDINGSI	NGAPORE 079120	Code: LCR				
1.	Pol	icy Particulars :- THIRD	PARTY CLAIM (RESURVE)	Y INSPECTION)			
200	Insured Veh.	SLE 8053B	Veh. Inspected	PC 7188R			
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00			
	Claim No.	2073632085SG003	Excess (\$)	0.00			
	Assign From	ANGIE GAN	Assign Date	18/01/2018			
2.	eiro Chilosophia	Vehicle	Particulars & Condition				
	Make & Model		c.c	0			
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.				
	Chassis No.		Colour				
	Odometer	*	Steering				
	Brakes		Modification				
	General						
3.		Co	onditions of Tyres				
		Size	Make	Balance			
	R/H Front Tyre			mm			
	L/H Front Tyre			mm			
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm			
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm			
4.	Continue to	Desc	cription of Damages	NEW YORK WAS A SERVICE			
5.	difficulties No.	Ge	eneral Information				
	Accident Date	06/09/2017	Inspection Date	06/02/2018			
	Survey held at	NO 29 SUNGEI KADUT L					
	Repairer	SHENG LI LAI					
	1 1 2 5 5 5 5 6 5 1 2 5 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		Remarks				

Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

From:

Yvonne < yvonne@ealc.com.sg>

Sent:

Tuesday, 23 January, 2018 12:56 PM

To:

Gan, Angiegeokling

Cc:

Catherine Chong (LKK Auto); assignments@lkkauto.com

Subject:

[Reinspection] #2073632085SG003#023# AIG ref; Your ref: 2017.5140.EA.MK.YA

-- REINSPECTION PC7188R

Dear Sir/Madam

CLAIMANT: NKH CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT PTE LTD
ACCIDENT INVOLVING PC7188R & SLE8053E ON 06 SEPTEMBER 2017 ALONG JUNCTION OF WHITLEY ROAD BEFORE WAYANG
SATU FLYOVER AT ABOUT 1150 HOURS

Refer to the above matter.

Our client's vehicle PC7188R is available as follows, for the re-inspection:

Date/time: Tuesday 6 February 2018 at 2pm

Contact person: Ms Carol 62696088

Place: No 29 Sungei Kadut Loop, Singapore 729469

Regards, Yvonne Ang

East Asia Law Corporation

No. 133 New Bridge Road, #10-02 Chinatown Point, Singapore 059413

Tel: 63232565 Fax: 63232373

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail is confidential. It may also be legally privileged.

If you are not the addressee or to whom it is intended, you may not copy, forward, disclose or use any part of it.

If you have received this message in error, please delete the message and all copies from your system and notify the sender immediately by return e-mail.

From: Gan, Angiegeokling [mailto:Angiegeokling.Gan@aig.com]

Sent: Thursday, 18 January 2018 2:49 PM

To: Law <law@ealc.com.sg>; Yvonne <yvonne@ealc.com.sg>

Cc: Catherine Chong (LKK Auto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>; assignments@lkkauto.com

Subject: #2073632085SG003#023# AIG ref; Your ref: 2017.5140.EA.MK.YA -- REINSPECTION PC7188R

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sirs,

We refer to your LOD dated 05/01/2018.

We wish to conduct reinspection on your client's vehicle PC7188R.

Kindly advise the preferred date and time at least one week in advance and arrange with our surveyor in copy.

Aside to LKK, for your necessary action please. Documents will follow shortly.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Angie Gan AIG Complex Claims Examiner Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way AIG Building #08-16 Singapore 079120 Tel +(65) 6419 1013 | Fax +(65) 6835 7416 Angiegeokling.Gan@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.



EAST ASIA LAW CORPORATION Advocates & Solicitors

133 New Bridge Road #10-02 Chinatown Point Singapore 059413 Tel: 65 6323 2565 Fax: 65 6323 2373 Kasturibai Manickam Jocinda Wong Jia Heng 474078

ACRA Reg. No. 200309625D

E-mail: law@ealc.com.sg Website: www.ealc.com.sg

(Service of Court documents by way of fax is not accepted)

Our Ref Your Ref. 2017.5140.EA.MK.YA

5-Jan-2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE .

PDX#8181

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

78 Shenton Way

#07-16

Singapore 079120

Attn: Motor Claims Department

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

LCRF PTE LTD

60 Anson Road #11-01 Mapletree Anson

Singapore 079914

PDX Intercompany Exchange Pte Ltd

FROM FAST ASIA LAW CORP. PDX Box No.

Dear Sir,

CLAIMANT: NKH CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT PTE LTD ACCIDENT INVOLVING PC7188R & SLE8053E ON 06 SEPTEMBER 2017 ALONG JUNCTION OF WHITLEY ROAD BEFORE WAYANG SATU FLYOVER AT ABOUT 1150 HOURS

NKH CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT

PTE LTD

, the owner of vehicle no. PC7188R

, whose vehicle was damaged as a result of the

abovementioned accident by vehicle no. SLE8053E and our search reveals that you were the insurers of motor vehicle no. SLE8053E

We are instructed that the accident was caused by your insured's negligent driving and/or management of the vehicle. As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle was damaged and our client has been put to loss and expense, particulars of which are as follows:

1)	Costs of repair		\$	10,000.00
2)	Rental fee		\$	1,600.00
3)	Survey report fee		\$	780.00
4)	LTA search fee		\$	8.00
5)	GIA search fee/report fee		\$	29.00
6)	Costs + GST		5	963.00
7)	Incidentals + GST		\$	53.50
.,		Total	\$	13,433.50

We enclose copies of the following documents supporting our client's claim for your attention:-

- GIA accident report of our client's repo PC7188R
- LTA search for SLE8053E 2)
- Final repair bill for PC7188R 3)
- Rental agreement/receipt/invoice

Original Survey report enclosing original color copies of photographs depicting damages to vehicle no.

Enclosed document may be photocopied on both sides to save paper and be environment friendly PC7188R

Please note that if you are insured and you wish to claim your insurance policy, you should immediately pass this letter and all the enclosed documents to your insurer.

Please note that you or your insurer should send to us an acknowledgment of receipt of this letter within 14 days from the receipt of this letter. failing which our client will have no alternative but to commence proceedings against you without further notice to you or your insurer. Our client's claim herein is quantified based on the supporting documents in our file. Until a settlement is reached, all negotiations are conducted on the basis if 50 are subject to revision damages quantified herein

Please also note that if you have a counterclaim against our client arising out of the accident, you are also required to send to us a letter giving full particulars of the counterclaim together with all relevant supporting documents within 8 weeks of your receipt of this letter

Yours faithfully

Kasturibai Manickam East Asia Law Corporation

Enc.

CC:

Ref. PC7188R

RECEIVED BY AIG Claims Dept

CL No. Team ADJ

-8 JAN 2013

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful</u> and <u>accurate</u> as possible. Any willul misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.

 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.

 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	07/09/2017 12:25
Date Of Accident	06/09/2017 11:50
Exact Location Of Accident	JUNCTION OF WHITLEY RD BEFORE WAYANG SATU FLYOVER
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE

PC7188R Vehicle Registration Number

Insured/Policyholder

M/S NKH CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT PTE LTD Name Of Registered Owner

Co Reg No

NOEMAIL **Email Address**

Mobile Phone No

OFFICE-62696088 Alternative Phone No.

Vehicle Particulars

TOYOTA Manufacturer

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at WORKING USE

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Insurance Company

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. Name of Insurance Company

COMPREHENSIVE Type Of Coverage

NO Fleet Policy

DMB1SN1555401601 Policy Number

Cover Note Number

Driver

NAGARAJAN PANDIARAJAN Name of Driver

G8480405W NRIC No 04/06/1986 Date Of Birth OUTDOOR Occupation 10/12/2015 Date Of Driving Pass

1 YEAR AND 8 MONTHS **Driving Experience**

MALE Gender

(LOCAL) +65-84546149 Mobile Number

Fax Number

OFFICE-84546149 Contact Number

NOEMAIL **EMail Address**

Address

BLK 29 SUNGEI KADUT LOOP

Postcode

729469

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - HIRER

Vehicle

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

RAINING

Road Surface

WET

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO STATEMENT.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SLE8053B

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

TAN BOON HONG

Name of Driver NRIC/Passport Number

S2168622J

Contact Number

BLK 57 HUME AVENUE

#04-09

Address Postcode

598753

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

2

Details of Witness

Phone Number

Email Address

Accident Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1 Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process. 2 The Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Oriver.
- 3 Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any widul merepresentation or withholding of mutarial facts may
- plow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability 4. The issue and acceptance of this Formby insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies
- 5 Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation
- 6 The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GM Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Seigapore (GM) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforecard.
- 8 Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (POPA)

(a) My insurer , my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) possessed by my mature (concludely the interest amormation) and oscious and persons additional accordance to an amortal who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be with have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be with have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of

- (ii) processing handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the clams.
- (a) investigating the accident and/or my claims,
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me
- (nr) administering my claims (including the making of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of smelopes/mail
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.
- (b) all neuter(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect. (colectively the "Purposes") use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes, and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be deciseed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/few firms), which may be seed outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

ture / Date &

W Driver's Signature of other is not the policyholder) / Date

Sketch Plan

specie A. Hazel reken & ALTORIS

Accident Sketch Plan

-	Clair		TORM		Accide	Hadi	-	44.4	160 160	76	PC I	741	1	9	in H	
1							J					-	,le	L	im.	
	4	1 4	hille.	Pula	Who	2 46	umna.	Stocky	Aya	11	new	+1	146	7-7		
							1)						-	_	_	
_				cere	Courts + 1	121	14,	Juck	ps + 2.	4	M	velo	Ł.,		_	_
v.d	denty	ve	ele !	CAL	(all)	75	135	- Control of	,		1					
		_		_		_					35.63					_
							-									
		_										-				
				_		_					Seul :	50-				
						_										_
						_	_									
	-3-23					_	_	_						-0000		
	MILE SO							_							100	
	a a had			Lange 1						_	_		-	175		
-											_	_				
-											-	_	_	_		
_	_												_	_	_	
_	_			_								_	_	_		
_		_							-					_	_	
_		_	-													
-	_	_														
-				_												_
L		_								25.35	500	W.				_
L				_		-										
L						_				1						
L					_	_	_									
Γ						_	_		- 14 S. D. S.							
Γ								_		_						
Γ									_	_	_					1-20
r				A = 9 =						_		-				
۲				7.9150						_	_	_				
t					ALINE TELEVISION					_		_	_			
H		_					SHOP									_
ŀ	_					100						_		_		
ŀ		_												_		_
1	_	_	_													
1			-													
1	_	_	-		-											
-1						-	_									

Declaration

We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect

Control of the contro

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Driver's Signature (# direfer is not the policyholder) / Date

Witnesseb by Reporting Centre

Taxt size + -

Enquire Vehicle & Owner Information (Vehicle No. SLE8053B As At 06 Sep 2017 / 11:50:00)

Law Firm Search Details

Search Reason:

Insurance claim in relation to traffic accident

Law Firm Case No.:

SLL-PC7188R

Current Owner Details Owner ID Type:

Company 201624597K

Owner ID:

LORF PTE LTD

Owner Name: Registered Address Type:

Private Residential (Condo Apl or House) / Shopping / Office Complexes

Registered Block/House No.:

60

Registered Street Name:

ANSON ROAD

Registered Unit No.:

11 - 01

Registered Building Name:

MAPLETREE ANSON

Registered Postal Code: **Current Vehicle Details**

079914

Vehicle No.:

SLE80538

Make Description/Model:

MITSUBISHI / LANCER EX 1.5 AT LED TAIL LAMP

Insurance Company Name:

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Land Transport

Authority

Please road through the Privacy Statement, Terms of Use and Disclaimer.

Please do not use the Back of Forward buttons on your browser as this may after the results of the transactions.

Beat stand with it 6.0 SF3 and above, 1024 X 758 resolved.

Copyright G 2017 LTA | Phytics Statement | Terms of Use | Disclaimer | Rate the Website |

Land Transport

Authority

Authority



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-17-174526

Date of Request:

21/11/2017

Your Ref No:

2017.5140

EAST ASIA LAW CORPORATION 133 New Bridge Road #10-02 Chinatown Point Singapore 059413

Dear Sir/Madam,

Your Search Criteria:

'e of Accident:

06/09/2017

Frace of Accident:

WHITLEY

Client Vehicle No:

PC7188R

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
E-File Search Fee (Public)	14.02
GST Amount	0.98
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	15.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-17-174527

Date of Request:

21/11/2017

Your Ref No:

2017.5140

EAST ASIA LAW CORPORATION 133 New Bridge Road #10-02 Chinatown Point Singapore 059413

Dear Sir/Madam.

Date of Accident:

06/09/2017

cle No:

PC7188R

Place of Accident:

JUNCTION OF WHITLEY RD BEFORE WAYANG SATU FLYOVER

Involving Vehicle No: SLE8053B

With reference to your application for the accident report, we have attached the following accident reports as requested:

	ACCIDENT LOCATION	PER DOC (S\$)	QTY	AMOUNT (S\$)		
SLE8053B	JUNCTION OF WHITLEY RD BEFORE WAYANG SATU FLYOVER	14.00	1	13.08		
GST Amount				0.92		
Total Amount D	fotal Amount Due (GST Inclusive)					

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

GIARMC Official use:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque

PHOTOCOPY



Invoice

PC7188R

N. PANDIA RAJAN

29 SUNGEI KADUT LOOP

S(729469)

Invoice No : WWIN0001718

Invoice Date :21/9/2017

Due Date :21/9/2017

VHA No :33650

Referral ID : S004

Description:

Amount

Rental for

8

Day/s @

\$200

per Day

\$1,600

Vehicle No

SGE 9363 J

Vehicle Description

Toyota Picnic 2.0 A

Rental Period

13/09/2017

to 21/09/2017

Total Amount Payable :

\$1,600

WIN WIN CAR RENTAL

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #06-04 Premier & Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875 Tel: 6315 8479 H/P: 9833 0807

VHA No: 33650

VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT

IRER'S PARTICULAR	Vehicle No: SE 9363 T Replace Veh No:				
lame: (as in I/C) NPANDARAGEN	Mileage Out: / 72770 Mileage Out:				
RIC/PASSPORT No: 43486405 W	Make & Model: TOTA PICAC Auto / Manual Group:				
LOOP SIMPONE -729469	Out: Date /3/07/2017 Time: //-45				
ame & Address of Employer	HIRE / PERIOD EXPIRY Time:				
A MARKET HER PROPERTY OF THE WASHING	NON-WAIVER EXCESS=\$ 3 000				
Occupation: Driving Exp:	CHARGES				
Priving Licence No:D/L Type: Local / International	Daily 8 es 200 per day \$ 1600 -				
saue Date: Date of Birth:	Weekly @\$ per week				
et: (0) (P) HP <u>8.4546149</u>	Monthly @s per month				
ADDITIONAL DRIVER'S PARTICULARS	Hours 0\$ perhour				
Name: (as in I/C)	Others GS				
NRIC/PASSPORT No:	CDW es per day/month				
vacress (nee).	PAI es per day/month				
Driving License No: D/L Type: Local / International	Delivery/Collection Service				
Ssue Date: Date of Birth: Description: Driving Exp:	SUB-TOTAL \$				
Occupation: Onving Exp: VEHICLE CHECK LIST	PETROL LEVEL				
	Out E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F				
HEAR	In E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F				
	EXTENSION				
SAN SAN AREA	Misc.				
and H H H	TOTAL CHARGES \$				
RIGHT FRONT TOP LEFT ACCESSORIES CHECK Ashtray Cig Lighter STD Tools Jack Hub Caps	Hirer's Signature N. V.				
STD Tools Jack Hub Caps	Additional Driver's Signature				

I have read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides or the agreement. If have belied to that account and my signature above will be all amounts payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be billed to that account and my signature above will be all amounts payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be billed to that account and my signature above will be all amounts payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be billed to that account and my signature above will be all amounts payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be billed to that account and my signature above will be all amounts payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be billed to that account and my signature above will be all amounts payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be billed to that account and my signature above will be all amounts payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be billed to that account and my signature above will be all amounts payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements. agreement is true.

- 1. ONLY PERSON ABOVE 23 YEARS OF AGE WITH MORE THAN 2 YEARS DRIVING EXPERIENCE, AUTHORISED, LICENSED AND SIGNING THIS AGREEMENT MAY DRIVE THE VEHICLE.

 2. ALL PARKING AND TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE HIRER, AN ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGE WILL BE LEVIED ON ANY TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS RECIRECTED.

 3. THE HIRER SHALL BE LIABLE FOR EXCESS CHARGES FOR ANY LATE RETURN AT THE RATE SHOWN PER HOUR OR PER DAY, INCLUSIVE OF COW AND/OR PAY WHERE APPLICABLE.

 4. IN CASE OF ACCIDENT, THE HIRER SHALL REPORT TO RENTAL OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, IF THERE IS BODILY INJURIES, A POLICE REPORT MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS.

 5. VEHICLE IS STRICTLY FOR BINGAPORE USE ONLY, AND MAY NOT BE DRIVEN OUT OF SINGAPORE WITHOUT PRIOR CONSENT OF THE COMPANY WIN WIN CAR RENTAL.

RETURN OF VEHICLE. THE HIPERVORIVER IS REQUIRED TO SIGN IN THE COLLIMIN "SINGAPORE OF HIRER / DRIVER " FAILING WHICH THE DAY AND TIME INSERTED BELOW SHALL DEEMED TO BE THE DAY AND TIME THE VEHICLE IS RETURNED TO WIN WIN CAR RENTAL AND THE SAME SHALL BE ACCEPTED AS CONCLUSIVE EVIDENCE OF THE SAME AND SHALL NOT BE CHALLENGED OR QUESTIONED ON ANY ACCOUNT WHATSOEVER.

CHARLE HOLD	SOUTH PROPERTY.		STATE OF THE PARTY		P
DATE IN	TIME IN	MILEAGE	CHECKED BY	REMARKS	- WANT
autoha	L. 2500	(2) 2 C			SIGNATURE OF HIRER/DRIVER
21/9/19	10.220	0.5 f 15 f 25 kg		CONTRACTOR	SIGNATURE OF HINERVERIVER

SHENG LI LAI

Tel: 68420302 Fax: 67460295

Date

18 November 2017

Name

NKH CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT PTE LTD

Address

C/O 2 KAKI BUKIT AVE 2

#01-36 KAKI BUKIT AUTOHUB

SINGAPORE 417921

Vehicle No.

PC7188R

Model

TOYOTA HIACE

Accident date :

6 September 2017

Final Repair Bill for Vehicle no.

PC7188R

To supply labour and replaced parts, labour charges for repairing, knocking-panel beating, welding and respray

(Lump Sum Repair)

10,000.00 \$

Singapore Dollars: TEN THOUSAND ONLY

AUTOMAX SURVEY

Blk 110 Bedok Reservoir Road , #07-280, Singapore 470110

Mobile : 9855 6879 Email : automaxsurvey@gmail.com

Registration No. 53110062J

Billing To: M/S NKH CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT PTE LTD

Invoice no.:

TP17090038

c/o Sheng li Lai 2 Kaki Bukit Ave 2

.

Date:

15 NOV 2017

#01 - 36

Kaki Bukit Autohub Singapore 417921

Vehicle no: PC 7188 R

Model: TOYOTA HIACE

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	AM	OUNT
1	Date of Inspection : 13 SEP 2017 Copies of the inspection / survey report Correspondence, postages and etc.	s	780.00
2	Photography Services Develop photographs Storage of digital photographs		
3.	To submit report by hand.		
4.	Charges on photocopies, posting, faxes and others incidental works entrusted.		
5	Transportation Charges		
6	Reinspection Charges		
	TOTAL :	\$	780.00

Notes:

All theque payment should be "crossed" and made payable to "Automax Survey".

Please contact us if there are further enquiries on the invoice.

Official Stamp

AUTOMAX SURVEY

Blk 110 Bedok Reservoir Road , #07-280, Singapore 470110 Email: automaxsurvey@gmail.com Mobile: 9855 6879

Registration No. 53110062J

Report Ref: TP17090038

Date:

15 NOV 2017

M/S NKH CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT PTE LTD c/o Sheng li Lai 2 Kaki Bukit Ave 2 # 01 - 36 Kaki Bukit Autohub Singapore 417921 THIRD PARTY SURVEY ACCIDENT OCCCURED ON 06 September 2017

Workshop Name and Address

Sheng Li Lai 2 Kaki Bukit Ave 2 #01 - 36 Kaki Bukit Autohub Singapore 417921

As per your instruction dated

13 SEP 2017

with regard to the above matter.

Dim

We have carried out a physicial inspection on the said

We enclosed herewith our report and findings as follows:

1. VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Registration No : PC 7188 R

Model

: TOYOTA HIACE

Year / Capacity: 2016 / 2985 cc

Chassis No

: JTFHT02P300201080

Engine No: 1KD2632181

Mileage: N.A km

Colour: Multi colour

PC 7188 R

2. TYRES CONDITION

	Size	Made	Balance	NIII
FRONT OIC	195/50/R15	Bridgestone	9.00 mm	Normal
FRONT O/S:	() 5 (5) (3) (A.C.) (B.C.)		9.00 mm	Normal
REAR O/S:	195/50/R15	Bridgestone	9.00 111111	
FRONT N/S :	195/50/R15	Bridgestone	9.00 mm	Normal
FROM I N/S.		Dridgestone	9.00 mm	Normal
REAR N/S:	195/50/R15	Bridgestone	9.00 11111	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000

AUTOMAX SURVEY

Blk 110 Bedok Reservoir Road , #07-280, Singapore 470110 Email: automaxsurvey@gmail.com Mobile: 9855 6879 Registration No. 53110062J

3. DESCRIPTION OF DAMAGES

At the time of inspection, we noted that the vehicle has sustained an impact damages on the Rear & side portion(s). For more detail of the damages, please see photograph attached.

- 10 working days to complete Estimated normal period of repair :
- 5. In accordance to your instruction, we have Not Authorised repair to the vehicle and the survey done on a "Without Prejudice" basis. We hope that this report will be of assistance to you in dealing with the matter.
- Should you discover any discrepancy in the report, please kindly notify us within 1 week, or the report will be treated as correct.

Disclaimer

The rates and assessment of damages as stated in this report is to be used solely for legal proceedings in relation to the surveyed vehicle and the accident in which the surveyed vehicle was involved in. The rates and assessment of damages must not be used in any circumstances for comprarison with other vehicles and/or other accidents in other legal proceedings.

Vehicle Number:

PC 7188 R

SPARE PARTS

QTY	PARTS DESCRIPTION	CONDITION		orkshop stimation (S\$)		Our Revised Estimation (S\$)	
	List Items	49.19	•	1,891.53	\$	1,891.53	1755-30
1 pc	Tailgate V 0T	bent	\$	83.00	\$	83.00	
1 pc	Tail gate w/screen moulding VNEC	Damaged	\$	281.75	\$	281.75	
1 pc	Tailgate inner lock	bent	\$	119.25	\$	-119.25	
1 pc	Tailgate outer handle + NN	bent	\$	70.05	\$	70.05	
1 pc	Tailgate 'TOYOTA' emblem	essential	\$	39.20	\$	39.20	
1 pc	Tailoate " HIACE " emblem V NEC	Essential	\$	328.48	\$	328.48	150
1 pc	Tailoate rubber seal	essential		30.80	\$	30.80	1.54
1 pc	Tailgate inner lock catch	Damaged	\$	285.00	\$	285.00	
1 pc	Tailgate inner lock linkage / pump / prog	Damaged	S		\$	364.40	
	Tail Gate Hinge × NN	distorted	\$	364.40	100	575.50	
2 pcs	Tail Gate Absorber × NN	distorted	\$	575.50	5	43.90	
1 pc	Tail Gate Stopper / NEC	wraped/deformed	S	43.90	5	174.80	
4 pcs	- " C . Cit- Ct (Male & Female) / NEC	wraped/deformed	\$	174.80	\$	128.10	
1 pc	Tailgate key lock	damaged	S	128.10 431.33	\$	431.33	
	Rear end panel ✓ 07	bent/distorted	\$	138.70	\$	138.70	
1 pc	- tothe session V A/A/	warped/deformed	\$		\$	81.97	
1 nc	Rear end panel lock latch V	bent/distorted	S	81.97	. 0.033		
1 pc	- Uniform	damaged	\$	427.50	\$	020002	
100	Rear bumper clip	essential	\$	21.00	\$	17.2023	
2 pc	Rear bumper side bracket VIST	bent/distorted	\$	38.24	\$	2121	
2 pc	s Rear bumper bracket √ ₺⊤	bent/distorted	\$	66.60	\$		
1 pc		electronically shocked	\$	283.20			
1 pc	The David Reserved	dent/distorted	\$	372.65			
1 pc	- " AVEC	necessary	S	50.00		- 100000000	
1 pc	- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	dent/distorted	\$	181.50			
1 00	Rear corner garnish clips / NEC	necessary	\$	12.90	8 72		
1 pc	Spare Tyre Bracket > A/A/	distorted	\$	171.80			
1 pc	Spare Tyre Bracket Adjusting Screw X NN	dent/distorted	\$	181.10			
1 p		bent/distorted	\$	131.75	5	131.70	
		List Parts Sub-Total	\$	7,006.00) ;	\$ 7,006.00	
		Less 25% discount	\$	1,751.50		\$ 1,751.50)
		Discounted sub-total	\$	5,254.50		\$ 5,254.50)

3469.60

Vehicle Number :

PC 7188 R

SPARE PARTS

QTY	PARTS DESCRIPTION	CONDITION		orkshop stimation (S\$)		Our Revised Estimation (S\$)	
1 pc 1 set	Special Nett Items Rear windscreen glass sealant Reverse camera Reverse senor " 70 KM/H" sticker	necessary electronically shocked electronically shocked necessary	\$ \$ \$	520.00 380.00	\$ \$ \$	65.00 520.00 350.00 45.00	250
		Special Nett Sub-Total	\$	1,010.00	\$	980.00	
		Spare Parts Total	\$	6,264.50	\$	6,234.50	

2)535

LABOUR COST

S/No	JOB DESCRIPTIONS		Workshop Estimation (S\$)		Our Revised Estimation (S\$)	
	Spare PartsTotal c/f	\$	6,264.50	\$	6,234.50	1
1	To transfer tailgate fittings to new tailgate	\$	180.00	\$	/00 150:00	
2	To remove/reinstall upholstery, trims & windscreen glass .	\$	280.00	\$	/50 250:00	15
3	Labour charges to repair and panel beat rear fender inner structure chassis members, bootfloor cutting/welding and replacing the above mentioned parts.	\$	2,200.00	\$	2,000.00	
4	To remove and replace reverse sensor & camera	\$	320.00	\$	/00 300.00	7
5	To check wiring functions & conduct water leakage test.	\$	180.00	\$	60 150.00	3
6	To remove/repair exhaust silencer	\$	180.00	\$	150.00	X
7	To putty, apply primer & spray-paint the affected areas.	\$	1,800.00	\$	800 1,600.00	
8	To apply rust-proofing on repaired/replaced panels.	\$	180.00	\$	50 150:00	
	Tota	1 \$	11,584.50	\$	10,984.50	
	The repairer has agreed to undertake the repair under a Lump					
	Sum Basis. We have further adjusted the amount to a Lump Sum Repair of:	\$	10,000.00		3) 2000	
	Fong Kok Heng Qualified Appraiser Part 5	#	3 4 69 - 60	>		
	1) 12013	4	535.0	0		

1) Parts : \$ 3469.60 2) S/Nett : \$ 2060.00

6064.60 Lup Sun -20% 4851.68

L/s: \$ 4850 @ 6 days



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

000		Affiliated to Federation Intern	ationale Des Experts En Autom	obile
AIG AS	SIA PACIFIC INS	URANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CS/LCR180020	58/Svbs2
CHAR	ENTON WAY #08 TIS BUILDINGSII ANGIE GAN	3-16 NGAPORE 079120	Date: 13-02-2018 Code: LCR	
		iou Particulare : THIRD P	PARTY CLAIM (RESURVE	Y INSPECTION)
1.	nsured Veh.	SLE 8053B	Veh. Inspected	PC 7188R
	Policy No.	022 0000	Coverage (\$)	0.00
_	Claim No.	2073632085SG003	Excess (\$)	0.00
_	Assign From	ANGIE GAN	Assign Date	18/01/2018
	Assign From	DELTA COLO ITA CESCO VIII	articulars & Condition	
2.				2985
_	Make & Model	TOYOTA HIACE	c.c Year of Reg.	2016
_	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Colour	SILVER
	Chassis No.	JTFHT02P300201080	- 1/213233000	IN ORDER
_	Odometer	338435	Steering	NIL
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	IVIL
	General	FAIR		
3.			nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	195 R15	OHTSU	6 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	195 R15	OHTSU	6 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	195 R15	OHTSU	6 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	195 R15	онтѕи	6 mm
4.			ription of Damages	
		D COMPLETED ITS REPAIR ON SEE DETAILS.	WORKS.	
5.	KEI AIK CONDITI		neral Information	
-	Accident Date	06/09/2017	Inspection Date	06/02/2018
	Survey held at	NO 29 SUNGEI KADUT LO		
	Repairer	SHENG LI LAI		
5a.			Remarks	
Ju.	A)THE INSPECTI	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A	A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BA NS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORI	SIS. SED REPAIRS.
5b.	DJIIV ACCORDAIN			
) .	B)IN ACCORDAN		mate Days of Repair	SED REPAIRS.

6 Working Days

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. PC 7188R

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)	
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS				
1	TAILGATE	REPLACED	1,891.53	1,755.30	
1	TAIL GATE W/SCREEN MOULDING	REPLACED	83.00	83.00	
1	TAILGATE INNER LOCK	REPLACED	281.75	281.75	
1	TAILGATE OUTER HANDLE	NOT NECESSARY	119.25		
1	TAILGATE 'TOYOTA' EMBLEM	REPLACED	70.05	70.05	
1	TAILGATE "HIACE" EMBLEM	REPLACED	39.20	39.20	
1	TAILGATE RUBBER SEAL	REPLACED	328.48	150.00	
1	TAILGATE INNER LOCK CATCH	REPLACED	30.80	30.80	
1	TAILGATE INNER LOCK LINKAGE / PUMP	REPLACED	285.00	285.00	
2	TAIL GATE HINGE	NOT NECESSARY	364.40		
2	TAIL GATE ABSORBER	NOT NECESSARY	575.50		
1	TAIL GATE STOPPER	REPLACED	43.90	43.90	
4	TAIL GATE SIDE STOPPER (MALE & FEMALE)	REPLACED	174.80	174.80	
1	TAILGATE KEY LOCK	REPLACED	128.10	128.10	
1	REAR END PANEL	REPLACED	431.33	431.33	
1	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	NOT NECESSARY	138.70		
1	REAR END PANEL LOCK LATCH	REPLACED	81.97	81.97	
1	REAR BUMPER	REPLACED	427.50	427.50	
6	REAR BUMPER CLIP	REPLACED	21.00	21.00	
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE BRACKET	REPLACED	38.24	38.24	
2	REAR BUMPER BRACKET	REPLACED	66.60	66.60	
1	TAIL LAMP ASSY	REPLACED	283.20	283.20	
1	TAIL LAMP BASE PANEL	REPAIRED SEE LABOUR	372.65	,	
	TAIL LAMP SEALANT	REPLACED	50.00	40.00	
1	REAR CORNER GARNISH	REPLACED	181.50	181.50	
1	REAR CORNER GARNISH CLIPS	REPLACED	12.90	12.90	
1	SPARE TYRE BRACKET	NOT NECESSARY	171.80		
1	SPARE TYRE BRACKET ADJUSTING SCREW	NOT NECESSARY	181.10		
1	SPARE TYRE BRACKET ADJUSTING SCREW HOOK	NOT NECESSARY	131.75	5	

Report Ref No. CS/LCR18002058/Svbs2



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.: 2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT		-1,751.50	-1,156.53
			5,254.50	3,469.61
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS SEALANT (SN)	REPLACED	65.00	40.00
1	REVERSE CAMERA (SN)	REPLACED	520.00	250.00
1	SET REVERSE SENSOR (SN)	REPLACED	380.00	200.00
1	"70KM/H" STICKER (SN)	REPLACED	45.00	25.00
	33 52		1,010.00	515.00
	LABOUR			
	TO TRANSFER TAILGATE FITTINGS TO NEW TAILGATE.		180.00	60.00
	TO REMOVE / REINSTALL UPHOLSTERY, TRIMS & WINDSCREEN GLASS.		280.00	120.00
	LABOUR CHARGES TO REPAIR AND PANEL BEAT REAR FENDER INNER STRUCTURE CHASSIS MEMBERS, BOOTFLOOR CUTTING / WELDING AND REPLACING THE ABOVE MENTIONED PARTS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF TAIL LAMP BASE PANEL.		2,200.00	800.00
	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE REVERSE SENSOR & CAMERA.		320.00	70.00
	TO CHECK WIRING FUNCTIONS & CONDUCT WATER LEAKAGE TEST.		180.00	30.00
	TO REMOVE / REPAIR EXHAUST SILENCER.	NOT NECESSARY	180.00	
	TO PUTTY, APPLY PRIMER & SPRAY-PAINT THE AFFECTED AREAS.		1,800.00	800.00
	TO APPLY RUST-PROOFING ON REPAIRED / REPLACED PANELS.		180.00	50.00
	DESTINATION OF THE PROPERTY OF		5,320.00	1,930.00
_	GRAND TOTAL		11,584.50	5,914.61

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	4,700.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	

Report Ref No. CS/LCR18002058/Svbs2

YEANG WAI KEEN

Automotive Assessor

K.K.LAU CPT(RET)

BEng(Hons),B.Bus,MBA,PEng,PE, MInstAEA,MASME,MIRTE

REGD Auto Consultant-SAE, Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.